

S.C. 53/2025 (R-53/2025)

CNR No. WB WM06-000465-2025

Present: Sri Utpal Misra, Ld. Addl. Dist. & Session Judge, First Court, Jhargram

Order No. 02

27.03.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further order.
2. Out of five accused persons, three accused person on CB namely Tarak Shaw, Somnath Shit @ Tirku and Soumen Dutta are present by filing hazira.
3. Rest two accused namely Subhasis Manna and Suman Dutta @ Bittu are produced from J/C through VC.
4. None is appears on behalf of State.
5. Hence, the case is adjourned today.
6. **Fix 19.05.2025 for Production of the accused persons and consideration of charge.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram I/C

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram I/C