

Sessions Trial No. 09 (5) 2025. (R- 53/2025)

CNR No. WB WM06-000465-2025

Present:- Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya(J.O Code:- WB00837), Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram.

Order No.03. dated. 19.05.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance,production of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of five accused persons, two accused persons, namely, Subhasish Manna @ Lolo and Suman Dubey @ Chandu are produced from J.C through V.C.

Other three accused persons, namely, Tarak Sau, Soumen Dutta @ Bittu and Somenath Shit @ Tirka on court bail are present today.

Ld. P.P. In-charge as well Ld. Advocate representing the accused persons are present.

Ld. P.P. In-charge opens the prosecution case. After hearing both sides and going through the materials on record a prima facie charge under sections 399/402/34 of I.P.C. is found to have been established against the accused persons.

Accordingly formal charge are framed under sections 399/402/34 of I.P.C. and thereafter, contents of the same was read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded their innocence and claimed to be tried.

Following date is fixed for Trial :-

<u>Date.</u>	<u>C/S Witnesses Nos.</u>
06.09.2025	1

Issue summons accordingly.

Alamat of this case, if any is directed to be produced on the date fixed for trial sharply at 10.30 A.M. Inform all concerned.

Dict. & Corrtd. by me.

Sd./-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jhargram.

Sd./-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jhargram.