

S.Tr. 9(5)25 (R-53/2025)

CNR No. WB WM06-000465-2025

**Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram
Order No. 05**

19.11.2025 Today is fixed for production and appearance of the accused persons and evidence of C.S.W.-1. Out of five accused persons, two accused person on CB namely Soumen Dutta is present along with Ld. Advocate by filing hazira. Another accused namely Tarak Shaw is absent by way of petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Another accused Somnath Shit @ Tirku is absent without step.

Sureties are directed to produce all the accused persons on the next date fixed, i/d necessary order will be passed.

Rest two accused namely Subhasis Manna @ Lolo and Suman Dubey @ Chandu are produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate namely Gopal Patra on behalf of accused namely Subhasis Manna @ Lolo files fresh vokaltnama. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

No witness is present. RT message received.

Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 13.03.2026 for Production,appearance of the accused persons and evidence of C.S.W.-1.

Issue summon accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram